226 201 sion lorida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000039794 3)))



H140000397943ABC4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : KANE AND KOLTUN, ATTORNEYS AT LAW Account Number : T20080000039 Phone : (407)661-1177 Fax Number : (407)660-6031



FEB 2 4 2014

T. BROWN

2018592621_B38115:06

2/20/2014 10:50:27 AM PAGE í/001

۰.,

+ 1 P 1/3 Fax Server

February 20, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

JACK CARCARA, LLC 726 PARADISE ISLE DRIVE APOPKA, FL 32712

SUBJECT: JACK CARCARA, LLC REF: L06000122640

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H14000039794 Letter Number: 014A00003835

RECEIVED 14 FEB 21: PH 4: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA

P.O BOX 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2014-02-21 15:06

H14000039794 3

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF JACK CARCARA, LLC

FILED 14 FEB 21 AM 9:57 SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0707, *Florida Statutes*, the undersigned Florida limited liability company hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is JACK CARCARA, LLC. The limited liability company was formed on December 27, 2006, with an effective date of January 1, 2007, and assigned document number L06000122640.

ARTICLE II - EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

This limited liability company shall be dissolved at the date and time of filing of these Articles of Dissolution, as evidenced by the Florida Department of State's date and time endorsement.

ARTICLE III - APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 605.0707, *Florida Statutes*, all of the members of the limited liability company have by written consent unanimously approved of the dissolution of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV - ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND CLAIMS; DISTRIBUTIONS

All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among the members of the limited liability company in accordance with their respective rights and interests. There are no suits pending against the limited liability company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Dissolution on February 21, 2014.

🖊 Jack Carcara, Managing Member

P 3/3

H14000039794 3